
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077376-2025 

Award

Design, Supply and Installation of Bins, Seating and
Parklets in Armagh, Lurgan and Portadown

Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-077376
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059c6d (view related notices)
Published 26 November 2025, 3:36pm

Scope 

Reference

6053559

Description

Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council are seeking tenders from a

landscape architect team to design, manufacture, and install parklets, seating and bins

across the urban centres of Armagh, Lurgan and Portadown. This team as a minimum will

comprise a principal designer, quantity surveyor and a planner. This commission will

include liaising with all relevant stakeholders, the preparation of detailed designs, securing

of all necessary statutory approvals, preparation of technical design details, procurement

of an Integrated Supply Team to deliver the works, and then management of the delivery

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077376-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/077376-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-059c6d


Page 2 to 5

of the agreed scope of works

 

Contract 1. Design, Supply and Installation of Bins, Seating and
Parklets in Armagh, Lurgan and Portadown

Supplier

OGU Architects

Contract value

£323,832 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 November 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

27 November 2025 to 28 February 2026



Page 3 to 5

3 months, 4 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45212140 - Recreation installation

45211360 - Urban development construction work

45233290 - Installation of road signs

71200000 - Architectural and related services

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

OGU Architects

Flax Art Studios 31-33 Bedford Street

Belfast

BT2 7EJ

United Kingdom

Email: chris@oguarchitects.com

Region: UKN06 - Belfast

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Design, Supply and Installation of Bins, Seating and Parklets in Armagh,
Lurgan and Portadown

Contracting authority 

mailto:chris@oguarchitects.com


Page 5 to 5

Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYMV-3527-LYNZ

Craigavon Civic & Conference Centre, 66 Lakeview Road

Craigavon

BT64 1AL

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@armaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk

Region: UKN07 - Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@armaghbanbridgecraigavon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Design, Supply and Installation of Bins, Seating and Parklets in Armagh, Lurgan and Portadown
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	OGU Architects

	Contracting authority
	Armagh, Banbridge & Craigavon Borough Council


		2026-02-23T12:44:12+0000
	TCPDF




